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NKO HELP

WHAT'S NEW

NAVY NEWS

NEW USERS

Login
exists?

NKO
Registration
0.1

NKO Guest
Registration
0.2

Download the
DoD Certificate

Login /
Registration
0.0

Current Navy Newsstand headlines

Various info (links expand/col lapse
to show/hide text on the page)

Verify Account
Forgot
Username/
Password 0.4

Username
Retrieval
0.4.1

Change
Password

Confirmation

0.4.2

DoD Member NKO
Registration

Guest
Registration

MISCELLANEOUS LINKS

Various info

View NKO Login
Help

Program Info

Submit Feedback

DoD Certificate
Instructions
0.3

Create New
Account

Guest User
Registration

NKO Guest
Registration
0.1.2

Further
Information

Further Info

0.1.3

Registration
Home

Create new
Account

Enter SSN,
birth year/
month/day,
first/middle/
last name

LOG INTO NKO

Low-bandwidth  site
Low-bandwidth

version?

Enter
username

and
password

Enter SSN, birth year/
month/day, first/

middle/last name,
sponsor's username

NO

Guest

Forgot username/
password?

Registration/
Login FAQs
0.5

Program Info

0.6

Login Page
Feedback
0.7

Enter full name, email,
phone number, mes sage Submit Feedback

external links

external links

external links

Privacy Act/
Consent Notice

Privacy and
Security
0.8

YES

Registration/Login
FAQs

Certificate install ation
instructions

Privacy and Security
information

Home 1.0

NKO Tutorial

NPDC web site

Document down loads

Feedback
Confirmation
0.7.1

Enter SSN,
last name,
birth year/
month/day

Enter
new

password
/confirm

password

NKO Tutorial 0.6.1

NPDC web site 0 .6.2

Doc. downloads 0 .6.3

Confirmation

0.2.1

Confirmation

0.1.1

Yes

No
LEGEND

Decision

Referring Source

Off-page Connector

Button/Tool

Expandable/collapsable menu
(does not link to a page)

Embedded web site/
application

Content

Portlet

Content Area

Navigation

Page

Pop-up

Pop-up from a pop-up

Original pop-up refreshed

Expandable/collapsable menu
(links to a page)

X Site Error (broken/
incorrect links, etc.)

Form

Pop-up refreshes
parent window

Utility Navigation

Primary Navigation (tabs)

Secondary Navigation

Content Area

Left-hand Navigation

Area Title: Content Page Function M
ap
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Global Left-Hand
Navigation

Global Top
Navigation

Leadership

Performance

Personal Development
Based on the user's Pri mary
Community sel ection

NKO Library

Inside NKO

My Bookmarks

My Messages

Help

Logout

Toolbar

My Messages

Login/Registration

Home

Leadership

Performance

Personal Dev.

[My Center]

NKO Library

Inside NKO

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.0.2

0.0

Search
2.0

Advanced
Search

Text entry /
"Search"

Get Started
2.1

Take NKO
Tutorial

Launch Navy E-
Learning

Browse Si temap

Bookmarks
1.0.1

Help
1.0.3

Home

1.0

NKO Tutorial
0.6.1

Navy E-Learning
2.1.1

Send Link

View Help

Send Link
1.0.4

Help
1.0.3

Search Add

Cancel

Send Link Close W indowConfirmation
1.0.4.1 Closes pop-up window

Closes pop-up window

Page Options
(pull-down menu)

Career
2.2.1

Education
2.2.2

Finance
2.2.3

Health
2.2.4

Reference
2.2.5

Collaboration
2.3.1

Administra tion
2.3.2

Learning Ctrs.
2.4.1

Organizations
2.4.2

Naval Reserve
2.4.3

Comm. Practice
2.4.4

Programs
2.4.5

Resources
2.2

NKO Tools
2.3

Pages
2.4

Search Results2.0.1

Advanced Search2.0.2

Sitemap
2.1.2

(Additional tabs as added by the u ser)

(Select bookm ark)

Delete

Add Tab

Remove Tab

Appears on every page except homepage; select ing
refreshes page and adds tab to global top naviga tion

Appears on pages the user has added; refre shes
page and removes tabbed page

Detail
on page

22

From
Global

Navigation

Select user(s)

Select
"Starts

with" or "Is"
(pull-down
menu) and
enter text

Enter message
to accompany
link (optional)

Select user(s)

(Bookmarked
page) 1.0.1.1

Utility/Primary/Left-Hand Nav
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NKO CONOPS, Learning
Centers, NPDC SITREP

NKO Library

5VM resources

Alphabetical link i ndex

Navy Newsstand headlines

Guest Info & News

My Announcements

My NKO

My Career

Quicklinks

Navy Newsstand

1.5

Home

1.0

From
Global

Navigation

Program Info
0.6

external links

5 Vector Model (5VM)

Messaging

NKO Phase II
Migration

NKO Team
Administra tors

Doc. download

NKO Admin.

NKO Guest
Management Guest Mgmnt.

Distance
Learning

Navy College Program Distance Learning
Partnership Schools (external l ink)

external links

external links

external links

5VM Manager
1.0a

5VM

My Messages1.0dMy Messages

My Library1.0e

My Groups1.0f

My Library

My Groups

NKO Administra tors1.0b

NKO Guest
Management1.0c

NKO notices down loads

Text and tip archive download

Document down loads

Document down loads

NKO/KM Summit at CFHP

NKO Phase II Updates

NKO Admin Tips

Guest User Management

NKO Admin Links

NKO Functionality
Changes

NKO Admin Calendar

Admin Library Docs

NKO
Administra tors
1.0b

Resource s

KM site linksKnowledge Management
Links

NKO Usability

NKO Admin Feedback

Admin DirectoryNKO Admin Directory

NKO Admin Know ledge
Center

NKO Admin Upload
Channel

From
1.0

Home

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

NKO Admin
Knowledge

Center

external links

Library  Folder 1.0b.1Summit resources (links)

Summit documents  (links) Document download 1 .0b.2

NKO Guest Management 1 .0cGuest User Management

Guest Management Guide Document download 1 .0b.3

Add A File1.5a

Full month view Calendar month
view 1.0b.4

Login Page Messaging

Community Template 1. 0b.5Community Template

Draft Center Template 1.0b.6Draft Center Template

Document down loadsexternal links

Feedback Confirmation
(Type 1) 1.1bSubmitDisplay/Hide

Discussion Forums Message board2.3.1.4

channel

Primary Nav,
Site Error: Orphan PageX

X
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REJECTED GUESTS
USER SEARCH RESULTS

PENDING GUESTS
USER SEARCH RESULTS

NKO Guest
Management
1.0c

From
1.0

Home

View Approved Guests

View Rejected Guests Rejected Guests 1.0c.2

Approved Guests 1.0c.2

Date Requested
Sponsor
Name

Username
E-mail (mailto  link)

Work Phone

Approve Guest

Reject Guest

Assuming one or more guests are pending app roval,
have been approved, and have been rejected

Number of results  to
display per page
(pull-down menu)

Sponsor
Name

Username (links to User De tails)
E-mail

Work Phone

Number of results  to
display per page
(pull-down menu)

View Approved Guests

View Pending Guests

APPROVED GUESTS
USER SEARCH RESULTS

Date Requested
Sponsor
Name

Username (links to User De tails)
E-mail

Work Phone

Renew Guest

Reject Guest

Number of results  to
display per page
(pull-down menu)

Site Error: Orphan PageX

X
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WHAT'S NEW

From
1.0

Home

Title
(message

links)

Message

1.0d.1

Manage My
Messages

From
1.0

Home

Filename File Download 1.0e.1

My Messages
1.0d

Type

From
(username

links)

User Details

2.0.1.3

My Messages

1.0.2

Modify
Message
Settings

Configure My
Messages
1.0.2.2

My Library
1.0e

Community

Folder

Created

Send a Link or
Send Feedback

Library community

Date and time

Library Folder 1.0e.2

FAVORITES

Filename File Download 1.0e.3

Community

Folder

Created

Library community

Date and time

Library Folder 1.0e.4

From
1.0

Home

Manage My
Groups

My Groups
1.0f

Group Name
(links)

Group Profile

1.0f.1

Groups Home2.3.2.3

Number of results  to
display per page
(pull-down menu)

Security Type Public, Team, or Personal

Your Role Member or Admin

My Messages

1.0.2

From
Global

Navigation

Delete
Selected

Messages

Messages
(links with

checkboxes)

Message

1.0.2.1

Edit My
Message
Settings

Configure My
Messages
1.0.2.2

Cancel Home1.0

Select
component

Select
message

type

View/
modify

message
rules

Save
Rule

Confirmation

1.0.2.2.1
OK

Utility/Primary Nav, Content
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Help

1.0.3

From
Global

Navigation

Navigation

Introduction
1.0.3.4

NKO Portal Requirements
1.0.3.4.1

Quick Start Guide
1.0.3.5

Definition of a Portal 1.0.4. 1.1

Brief Overview of NKO Portal 1.0.4.1.2

Portal Pages 1.0.4.1.3

Channels 1.0.4.1.4

Users 1.0.4.1.5

Overview of Manual 1.0.4.1.6

Assumed Knowledge 1.0.3 .4.1.1

Microsoft Internet Explorer 1.0.3.4.1.2

Low-Bandwidth Version vs. Reg. Version 1.0.3 .4.1.3

Quick Start Guide 1.0.3.5 .1

Left-Hand Navigation Bar 1.0.3.5.2

Using NKO Portal
1.0.3.6

Administration 1.0.3.6 .1.1

Modify Channels 1.0.3.6.1.2

Channels
1.0.3.6.1

Create A New Portal Page 1.0.3 .6.2

Manage My Portal Pages
1.0.3.6.3

Search 1.0.3.6.4

My Portal Settings 1.0.3.6.5.1

My Personal Profile 1.0.3.6. 5.2

My Notification Setting 1.0.3.6 .5.3

Personalize
1.0.3.6.5

Introduction to NKO 1.0.3.1

FAQs 1.0.3.2

NKO Library FAQ 1.0.3.3

My NKO 1.0.3.7.1

My Announcements 1.0.3 .7.2

My Career 1.0.3.7.3

Navy News 1.0.3.7.4

Group Messages 1.0.3.7.5

Learning Centers 1.0.3.7.6

Intro to the NKO Personalization User's Guide 1.0.3. 8.1

Personalization Quick Start 1.0.3 .8.2

Configuring Security for Groups 1.0.3.8.3 .1

Adding Groups 1.0.3.8.3.1

Group Administration 1.0.3.8 .3.1

NKO Group User's Guide
1.0.3.8

Intro to NKO Library User's Guide 1.0.3.9.1

Using the Library 1.0.3.9.2

Entity Properties 1.0.3.9.3

Library Tips 1.0.3.9.4

Navigate Homepage 1.0.3.9.5

FAQs 1.0.3.9.6

Frequently Asked Questions
1.0.3.11

NKO Library User's Guide
1.0.3.9

Tutorials
1.0.3.10

5VM 1.0.3.10.1

3-Minute NKO Tutorial 1.0.3.10.2

NKO Library Tutorial 1.0.3.10.3

General Questions 1.0.3.11.1

Homepage 1.0.3.11.2

Registration and Log In Page 1.0.3.1 1.3

Content 1.0.3.11.4

User Data and Profile 1.0.3.11 .5

IM, Chat, and Message Board 1.0.3.11 .6

NKO Library and Community 1.0.3.1 1.7

Performance Optimization 1.0.3. 11.8

Additional Help and Feedback 1.0.3. 11.9

Portal Page Options 1.0.3.6. 3.1

Page Administration 1.0.3. 6.3.2

Bookmark 1.0.3.6. 3.3

Add Tab/Remove Tab 1.0.3.6.3.4

Send Link 1.0.3.6.3.5

NKO Homepage
1.0.3.7

Groups
1.0.3.8.3

Utility Nav
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Directory, training schedule, CNO's gui dance,
CMC/COB curriculum, P.O. INDOC

Development guide downl oad,
user guide, survey

Trivia games

Leadership Ninth House site

News article, training reques t form

Course description, video, site link, su rvey

Ask A Leader form, FAQs

Contact info for getting a CNL qu ota

CANTRAC volumes I & II

Harvard ManageMentor
PLUS site

Page views counter

Secondary
Navigation

First Line Leaders

Senior Enlisted

CO / XO

Advanced Leaders

Primary Leaders

Department Head

Division OfficerDivision Officer

First Line
Leaders

Senior Enlisted

CO / XO

Advanced
Leaders

Primary Leaders

Department
Head

Navy InstructorNavy Instructor

Navy MentoringNavy Mentoring

FacilitatorFacilitator

Navy Diversity InitiativeNavy Diversity
Initiative

1.1.1

1.1.2

1.1.3

1.1.4

1.1.5

1.1.6

1.1.7

1.1.8

1.1.9

1.1.10

1.1.11

Need To Know

Enlisted Profess ional
Reading List

Navy Leader Dev. Guide

Test Your Leadership
Know.

Leadership FAQs

Leadership Ninth House

What's New

Brightwork

Navy Leadership
Feedback

How to Obtain LDP Quota

Catalog of Navy Trng.
Courses

Harvard ManageMentor
PLUS

Leadership Discussion
Threads

Number of page views

Leadership

1.1

From
Global

Navigation

external links

external links

external links

external links

web site

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

Naval Leadership message bo ard2.3.1.4

Feedback Confirmation
(Type 1) 1.1bSubmit

Display/
Hide

Enlisted Professional Readi ng List1.1a

Intro message

Reading list overview

Book descrip tion

Book descrip tion

Book descrip tion

Book descrip tion

Book descrip tion

MCPON Message

Reading List Titles

Timeless Leadership

Timeless Leadership

Mgmnt. and Executing
Vision

Mgmnt. and Executing
Vision

Professional
Communica tions

Professional
Communica tions

Enllisted
Professional
Reading 1.1a

Book descrip tion

Comments for the
Administrator

Document dow nloadEPDRL Purchasing
Information

Book descrip tionPage Views

Discussion Threads

Book descrip tionTeam Leadership

From
1.1 Leadership

(secondary
navigation)

text

text

text

text

text

external links

text

text

text

text

text

2.3.1.4 Fleet Reviews
message board

Book descrip tionTeam Leadership text

Book descrip tionGeneral Leadership &
Vision

text

Book descrip tionGeneral Leadership &
Vision

text

Book descrip tionGeneral Leadership &
Vision

text

Book descrip tionChange text

Book descrip tionChange text

Book descrip tionSituational Awar eness text

Book descrip tionSelf Management text

Feedback Confirmation
(Type 1) 1.1bSubmitDisplay/Hide

Primary Nav, Content
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Intro message

Survey

Weekly quote, li nk to
Pulitzer Prize winners  site

E-Learning course
descriptions

Publications

Harvard ManageMentor
PLUS site

2004 CNO Guidance si te

Division Officer Leadership

NLDG Survey

DIVO Quote of the Week

Recommened E-Lear ning
Courses

DIVO Resources Links

DIVO Publication Links

HMM Plus Division Officers

DIVO Accomplishin g the
Mission

Division Officer

1.1.1

Resource s

Colin Powell do cumentDIVO Leading People

Sea Power 21 documentDIVO Leading Change

Phil Harkins docu ment,
site link

DIVO Working With
People

Power of Alignment
document

DIVO Resource
Stewardship

ResourcesDIVO Education Links

Page view counterPage Views

Intro message

Naval Leadership Competency
Model document

Level 1 and 2 HTML page
downloads

E-Learning course
descriptions

Leadership Ninth House site

Naval Leadership Competency
Model document

Mission of the US Na vy

First Line Leadership

NLCM

FLL Online Assessment

Required FLL E-Learning

HMM PLUS FLL & LPO

Leadership Ninth House

NLCM

FLL Accomplishi ng the
Mission

First Line
Leaders
1.1.2

Harvard ManageMentor
PLUS site

Team vs. Individual self-testFLL Leading People

Six Competencies
of the NLCM

FLL Leading Change

Communicatio n Skills
self-test

FLL Working With People

Financial planning toolsFLL Resource Stewardship

Application and trivia game
downloads, offline que stion
submission  form

FLL FAQs

Ask The Chief

Page view counterPage Views

Biography

Online survey

Site link

News and resources

News and resources

Direct Line site

Senior Enlisted Lea der
Message

NLDG Survey

CMC/COB Capstone
Course

Enlisted Profess ional
Reading List

HMM PLUS Senior
Enlisted

My Naval Leadership
News

Naval Leadership Group
Message

MCPON's Direct Line

Senior Enlisted

1.1.3

Harvard ManageMentor
PLUS site

Senior Enlisted Academ y siteNavy Senior Enlisted
Academy

Page view counterPage Views

From
1.1 Leadership

(secondary
navigation)

From
1.1 Leadership

(secondary
navigation)

From
1.1 Leadership

(secondary
navigation)

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

text

text

external links

text

external links

external links

external links

web site

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

text

text

text

text

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

web site

web site

text

Question
submission Submit

Ask The Chief si teexternal links

Ask The Chief resultsexternal links

Enlisted Professional Readi ng List1.1a

Primary/Secondary Nav
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Intro message

Level 1 and 2 HTML page
downloads

E-Learning course
descriptions

Leadership Ninth House site
(embedded and external links)

Reading guide and train ing/
development resources

Naval Leadership Competency
Model document

Advanced Leadership Dev.

Enlisted Profess ional
Reading List

ALDP Online Assessment

ALDP Required E-Learning

HMM PLUS Senior
Enlisted

Leadership Ninth House

ALDP Hot Links

NLCM

Advanced
Leaders
1.1.5

Harvard ManageMentor
PLUS site

2004 CNO GuidanceALDP Accomplishi ng the
Mission

Colin Powell do cumentALDP Leading People

Sea Power 21 documentALDP Leading Change

Phil Harkins
document, site  link

ALDP Working with  People

Power of Alignment
document

ALDP Resource
Stewardship

Page view counterPage Views

Intro message

Level 1 and 2 HTML page
downloads

E-Learning course
descriptions

Leadership Ninth House site
(embedded and external links)

Various links

Primary Leadership

Enlisted Profess ional
Reading List

PLDP Online Assessment

PLDP Required E-Learning

HMM PLUS Senior
Enlisted

Leadership Ninth House

Primary Leader Calendar

Links for Primary Leaders

Primary Leaders

1.1.6

Harvard ManageMentor
PLUS site

Naval Leadership Competency
Model document

NLCM

Accomplishing the  Mission
document dow nload

PLDP Accomplishi ng the
Mission

Colin Powell do cumentPLDP Leading People

Sea Power 21 documentPLDP Leading Change

Phil Harkins doc umentPLDP Working with  People

Power of Alignment
document

PLDP Resource
Stewardship

Page view counterPage Views

From
1.1 Leadership

(secondary
navigation)

From
1.1 Leadership

(secondary
navigation)

Survey

Intro message

Principles of Naval
Leadership document

Naval Leadership Competency
Model document

Education resources

Command Leadership Schoo l site

Harvard ManageMentor
PLUS site

NLDG Survey

Command/Officer Lea der
Message

Command/Officer Group
Message

NLCM

CNO's Suggested Reading

Command/Officer E du.
Links

Command Leadership
School

HMM PLUS Comm and/
Officer

CO / XO

1.1.4

Book info and site links

Colin Powell do cumentCommand Leading P eople

Sea Power 21 documentCommand Leading
Change

Phil Harkins docu ment,
site link

Command Worki ng With
People

Power of Alignment
document

Command Reso urce
Stewardship

2004 CNO GuidanceCommand Acco m. the
Mission

Page view counterPage Views

From
1.1 Leadership

(secondary
navigation)

external links

text

external links

external links

external links

external links

web site

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

text

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

text

text

text

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

Full month
view

Calendar month
view 1.0b.4

text

text

text

external links

text

Enlisted Professional Readi ng List1.1a

Enlisted Professional Readi ng List1.1a

Primary/Secondary Nav
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Intro message

Guide, FAQ, various
resources

Comm. and coun seling
skills, Franklin C ovey

Harvard ManageMentor
PLUS site

Mentoring Leadership
Message

Mentoring, Coaching and
Feedback

Navy Mentoring Group
Message

Harvard ManageMentor
PLUS

Mentoring Toolbox

Navy Mentoring

1.1.9

Guide, resources

Page view counterPage Views

From
1.1 Leadership

(secondary
navigation)

Intro message,
Continuum Model  link

Resources

Mailto l inks,
document dow nload

Link to ETJ log-in

Links and document
downloads

Document dow nload

Document dow nload

Navy Instructor Leader
Message

Instructor Resources and
Links

Navy Instructor Group
Message

Electronic Training Jacket

Instructor Feedback

Apprentice

Journeyman

Specialist

Navy Instructor

1.1.8

Online feedback form

Document dow nloadMaster

Page view counterPage Views

From
1.1 Leadership

(secondary
navigation)

Online survey

Intro message

Messaging

E-Learning course descrip tions

Various educational reso urces

Various resources and docu ments

Naval Leadership Competency
Model document

NLDG Survey

Department Head Leader
Message

Department Head Group
Message

D.H. E-Learning Courses

DH Publication Links

DH Education Links

DH Resources Links

NLCM

Department
Head
1.1.7

Various publica tions

From
1.1 Leadership

(secondary
navigation)

2004 CNO Guidance,
book link

DH Accomplishi ng the
Mission

Sea Power 21DH Leading Change

Colin Powell do cumentDH Leading People

Phil Harkins doc umentDH Working with People

Power of Alignment
document

DH Resource Stewardship

Page view counterPage Views

external links

text

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

text

text

text

external links

text

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

text

external links

text

text

external links

external links

external links

external links

Primary/Secondary Nav
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Intro message,
resources

Facilitator message board

Outage message

Resources

Mailto links

Welcome Leade rship
Facilitators

Facilitator Calendar

IDC Updates

Facilitator Bulletin Board

NLCM

Important E-Learning Note

Facilitator Group Message

ELDP Learning Program
Managers

Facilitator

1.1.10

Naval Leadership Competency
Model document

CNL Feedback formChange
Recommenda tions

Facilitator Feedback

Page view counterPage Views

Intro message

Vision statement

Mission statement

What Is Diversity?

Feedback

The Navy's Vision

The Navy's Diversity
Mission

Discussion Forums

Navy Diversity
Initiative
1.1.11

Message board

From
1.1 Leadership

(secondary
navigation)

From
1.1 Leadership

(secondary
navigation)

Page view counterPage Views

2.3.1.4

2.3.1.4

Full month
view

Calendar month
view 1.0b.4

Navy Instructor
1.1.8

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

text

text

text

text

text

text

Feedback Confirmation
(Type 1) 1.1bSubmit

Display/
Hide

Feedback Confirmation
(Type 1) 1.1bSubmit

Display/
Hide

Primary/Secondary Nav
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HPFD form and link to site

Contact info and mailto  links

Links to various sites
and documents

Educational and career
resources

Military sites

News sources

Performance Vector Team s ite

International Society for
Performance Improvement s ite

Performance Vec tor
Program Mgr.

Human Performance
Feedback & Dev.

Performance Vec tor
Contacts

Feedback & Dev. Links

News Links

More Education & Career
Resources

General Defense Links

Performance Vec tor
Discussion Threads

Performance Vec tor
Calendar

Human Performance
Feedback & Dev.

Performance Improvement

Performance

1.2

From
Global

Navigation

(expired
document)

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

web site

web site

Full month view Calendar month
view 1.0b.4

Intro message

Lifelines Services Networ k site

Training and schools resou rces

Family support, com munity
service, deployment

Savings plan, compens ation

PREVENT program, SAVI program,
SITES, urgency quiz, Ombudsman

Values, history, chaplain, inte grity

Secondary
Navigation

My Finance

My Education

My Health

GMT

Lifelines

CMEO

DAPMA

Leadership Message

Lifelines Services Network

Lifelong Learning

Interpersonal
Relationships

Health, Welln ess &
Recreation

Financial Management
Skills

Life Skills

Values

Personal
Development
1.3

My Health

Personal Dev. Content
Feedback

Link to One Source log -inNavy One Source

5VM Personal Dev. Mgr.
View

Personal Dev.  5VM
Feedback

Driving For Life infoPersonal Development
Spotlight

Personal Development
Pages

Personal Dev Discussion
Threads

Personal Development
Calendar

1.3.3

From
Global

Navigation

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

text

My Finance 1.3.1

My Education 1.3.2

My Health 1.3.3

GMT Page 1.3.4

Lifelines 1.3.5

CMEO 1.3.6

Personal Development
message board2.3.1.4

Full month
view

Calendar month
view 1.0b.4

text

X

2.3.1.4 Performance Vec tor
message board

5VM Manager
1.0a

Feedback Confirmation
(Type 1) 1.1bSubmit

Display/
Hide

Feedback Confirmation
(Type 1) 1.1bSubmit

Display/
Hide

DAPMA 1.3.7

Primary/Secondary Nav
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Various resources

Morningstar.com site

Right On The Money! site

Various sites  and
document down loads

Finance Calcula tors

Morningstar

Budget Management

Navy Finance

Conus Per Diem

My Finance

1.3.1

Various sites and continen tal US
per diem rate tool

Log-in link

Navy SMART site

NETC site

Various sites

Student Resource Center -
College Edition  site

Opposing Viewpoints
Resource Center site

CANTRAC volumes I & II sites

Electronic Training Jacket

SMART Transcript

Earning A Degree

Education Resources

Expanded Academic
ASAP

Student Resource Ctr. -
College Ed.

Opposing Viewpoints

Catalog of Navy Training
Courses

My Education

1.3.2

Expanded Academic ASAP  site

SOCNAV siteReserve Education
Programs

ETCA, TIMS, ATRRS, NSHS
Correspondence Courses s ites

Other Service Training

Navy E-Learning

Knovel.com siteKnovel Engineering
eLibrary

Naval Postgraduate School siteNaval Postgraduate School

netLibrary sitenetLibrary

NEHC site

Various text and sites

Various sites

Messaging

Web keyword searc h with
choice of search en gine

Various sites

Health & Wellness L eader
Msg.

Health ALERTS and HOT
Topics

Newsletters & Bul letins

Naval Medicine

Fitness Assessm ents -
PHA/PFA

Health News You Can Use

Web Sea rch

Improving Your Health

My Health

1.3.3

Various sites and doc uments

Various sitesFitness & Nutrition Pgms./
Rsrcs.

Various sitesHealth and Wel lness
Resources

From 1.3
Personal Dev.

(secondary
navigation)

From 1.3
Personal Dev.

(secondary
navigation)

From 1.3
Personal Dev.

(secondary
navigation)

external links

external links

external links

text

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

text

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

text

external links

external links

external links

external links

Various sites

DFAS Defense Finance & Accou nting
Service site, document dow nloadsexternal links

Taxes Site links and document d ownloadsexternal links

Current Consumer Scams Messagingtext

Investments Various si te sexternal links

E-Learning
2.1.1

NewsBank siteNewsBank external links

VTT sitesVideo Tele-Training external links

Page view counterMIT Open Courseware
Channel

external links

external links

Primary/Secondary Nav
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Intro message

Document dow nload

NKO Library

General Military Training
Program

GMT In The News

Navy Heritage Vignettes

Navy Heritage Vignette
Survey

FY04 GMT Pre-Test

GMT

1.3.4

FY04 GMT Pre-Test information

Lifelines Services Networ k siteElectronic Training Jacket

Lifelines

1.3.5

From 1.3
Personal Dev.

(secondary
navigation)

From 1.3
Personal Dev.

(secondary
navigation)

external links

text

external links

web site

General Military Training
Feedback

Feedback instructions do cument
downloadexternal links

Rd. Before Downloading
GMT Material

Technical guidance doc ument
downloadexternal links

Administrat ive Admin document do wnloadstext

Resources Various document dow nloadsexternal links

1.5

external links Navy Newsstand

Archives Lesson topics document d ownloadexternal links

Operational Risk
Management

Training materials document do wnloadexternal links

Alcohol and Drug Abuse Training materials document do wnloadexternal links

STD/HIV - Responsible
Sexual Behavior

Training materials document do wnloadexternal links

Combat Stress & Su icide
Awareness

Training materials document do wnloadexternal links

Physical Readiness Training materials document do wnloadexternal links

Domestic Vi olence Training materials document do wnloadexternal links

EO, Sexual Harassment &
Grievances

Training materials document do wnloadexternal links

Fraternization Training materials document do wnloadexternal links

Sexual Assault Training materials document do wnloadexternal links

Personal Financial
Management

Training materials document do wnloadexternal links

Personal Affairs Training materials document do wnloadexternal links

Sailor Development Training materials document do wnloadexternal links

Text and document download

PERS, NETC EO, E-Learning, Advancement
Center, DEOMI, IRS, Mobile Training, EO Poster

Training materials document do wnload

PERS-OOH site

CMEO Leader Message

CMEO Links

EO Reference Material

CMEO Group Message

Diversity Newsletter

Navy Rights &
Responsibil ities

Navy R&R Training
Materials

PERS-OOH Site

CMEO

1.3.6

Newsletter document do wnloads

From 1.3
Personal Dev.

(secondary
navigation)

external links

external links

external links

external links

Navy R&R
Knowledge

Center

web site

Navy Newsstand link and
document dow nloadexternal links

NKO Library1.5

Intro message

Site and document dow nloads

Ask DAPMA message  board

DAPMA Welcom es You

DAPMA Norfolk Sche dule

DAPMA San Diego
Schedule

The Right Spirit Campaign

DAPMA Norfolk

DAPMA San Diego Links

DAPMA Chat and
Discussion

DAPMA

1.3.7

Site and document dow nloads

From 1.3
Personal Dev.

(secondary
navigation)

text

external links

external links

NADAP siteexternal links

Full month view Calendar month
view 1.0b.4

Full month view Calendar month
view 1.0b.4

DAPMA Support message b oard2.3.1.4

2.3.1.4

Show This
Survey Start Surveypage refresh Survey channel process

Primary/Secondary Nav

(Contains a Knowledge Center of  the
Library - sub of 1.5 NKO Library)
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Biography

Calendar, event
descriptions

Public web sit e, news

Welcome message

Library (broken link)

NETC message board

Secondary
Navigation

Learning Strategies

NETC Reserves

Pensacola 0267

Learning Strategies Administ ration

Strategic Planning

Learning Strategies Documents

eLearningeLearning

Learning
Strategies

NETC Reserves

Pensacola 0267

Learning Strat.
Admin.

Strategic Planning

Learning Strat.
Docs.

NETC HQ

NETC HQ Calendar

Links

NETC Group Message

Department Channels

NETC HQ Library

NETC Group Directory

Discussion Threads

1.4.1

1.4.2

1.4.3

1.4.4

1.4.5

1.4.6

1.4.7

NETC

1.4

2.3.1.4

From
Global

Navigation

text

external links

external links

external links

external links

Strategic Planning
Test 1.4.8

(this is the user's default subscribe d tab)

Messaging

Messaging

Messaging

ILE News and Updates

ILE Administrator  News

LCMS Information and
Updates

ILE Calendar

Catalog of Navy Training
Courses

eLearning

1.4.1

CANTRAC volumes I & II sites

From 1.4
NETC

(secondary
navigation)

text

text

text

external links

ILE FAQs No text/links[empty]

Navy E-Learning

E-Learning Helpdesk  News Messagingtext

ILE Discussion Threads ILE message board

Full month view Calendar month
view 1.0b.4

E-Learning
2.1.2

2.3.1.4

X

Intro message

Messaging

US Navy and NETC sites

Text entry, submit button, and
link to M-W.com

Text entry, submit button,
and link to M-W.com

Text entry, submit button, and
link to MapQuest.com

Learning Strategies Lead.
Msg.

Learning Strategies Group
Message

Learning Strategies
Calendar

Learning Strategies LINKS

Quicklinks

Webster's Dicti onary

Webster's Thesau rus

Instant Map

Learning
Strategies
1.4.2

Expanded Academic ASAP  site

NETC Discussion Threads

RADM message an d bio

CAPT bio (broken link)

NTAWG video (broken link)

Messaging

NETC HQ

CO NR NETC HQ 0858

NTAWG Video

Helpful Links

Admin Department

Training Department

NTAWG

NETC Reserves

1.4.3

From 1.4
NETC

(secondary
navigation)

From 1.4
NETC

(secondary
navigation)

text

external links

external links

external links

external links

text

external links

external links

external links

external links

text

Various sitesexternal links

Full month view Calendar month
view 1.0b.4

NETC message board2.3.1.4

Page views counterNumber of page views text

Training Dept.
Knowledge

Center

NTAWG
Community

X

X

X

Group Directorychannel

Primary/Secondary Nav
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NAS Pensacola

Various sites and doc uments

Pensacola 0267 Leader
Message

Pensacola 0267 /Calen dar

NR 0267 Links

Opportunities

Advancement Channel

Pensacola 0267

1.4.4

Various advancement s ites

No text/links

No text/links

NETC Group Message

NETC Web Channel

NETC Group Directory

Learning
Strategies Admin
1.4.5

NETC Discussion Threads

No permission to view  page

Strategic
Planning
1.4.6

From 1.4
NETC

(secondary
navigation)

From 1.4
NETC

(secondary
navigation)

From 1.4
NETC

(secondary
navigation)

external links

external links

external links

[empty]

[empty]

(restricted)

NROWS Web Links Various sitesexternal links

Web Sea rch

Pensacola 0267 Group
Message

Messagingtext

E-Learning Various sites

No forums are being monit ored

Full month view Calendar month
view 1.0b.4

Various sitesexternal links

external links Keyword entry and pull-down
(select search engine) wit h submit

external links

5 Vector Model Various sites and document d ownloadsexternal links

Navy In The News (No longer available)[headlines
channel]

channel Group Directory

text

No text/links

No text/links

NETC Group Message

NETC Web Channel

N9 Links

Learning
Strategies Docs.
1.4.7

NETC Discussion Threads

From 1.4
NETC

(secondary
navigation)

[empty]

[empty]

No forums are being monit ored

Various sites

text

external links

NETC Group Directory channel Group Directory

Microsoft Microsoft Test siteexternal links

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

Primary/Secondary Nav
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Primary
Navigation

NKO Library

1.5

From
Global

Navigation

Personal and
Teams 1.5.2

Communities
1.5.1

Know. Ctr.
1.5.2.1

My Private Folder
1.5.2.1.1

YOUR STATISTICS

SEARCH & SUBSCRIBE

WHAT'S NEW IN YOUR SUBSCRIPTIONS

ADD FILES NOW

DOWNLOAD A FILE NOW

Add Files Now Upload A File
Wizard1.5.8

Document
downloadView

More

Links to document s and
communities (depende nt on
user's subscription set tings)

View

View

Search

YOUR NOTIFICATIONS

Enter Doc. ID
number / View

external links

What's New I n My
Subscriptions
1.5.9

Select
Community via

pull-down

Search
keyword entry

Amount of available Libra ry
storage space (out of 50MB)

Browse
Accessible  Know.
Centers 1.5.10

My Favorites

White P ages

Message
Boards

Feedback

Library
Reporting

Toolbar
Navigation

Next page within the LIbrary (based on user path for current sessi on)

Allows user to add documents to a folder (active wh en inside
a folder that you have author/admin access fo r)

Allows user to move a document or link to it (m ust have
author/admin access to  use)

Allows user to download entire folder as a .Z IP file

Allows user to create a folder (active when a k nowledge
center that you have author/admin access for is sele cted)

Previous page within the Library (based on user path for current ses sion)Back

Next

Home

Add File

Move

Download

New Folder

Allows user to create a knowledg e centerNew Knowledge
Center

Allows user to add a new version of a file (active when  a file
that you have author/admin access for is sele cted)New Version

Allows user to view properties for a community, knowledge cent er, folder,
or file (can add/edit properties that you have author/admin access for)Properties

Allows user to add/remove Library documents to their Favo ritesAdd to/Remove
from Favorites

Allows user to send a message and link to a fi le to NKO
users with access to t he fileSend Link

Opens discussions related to the selected Libr ary itemDiscussions

Allows user to subscribe/unsubscribe to th e selected
knowledge center

Subscribe/
Unsubscribe

Allows user to "lock" a file to prevent alteration or new v ersionsCheckout/
Checkin

Allows user to delete a knowledge center, folder, or f ile that
you have author/admin access forDelete

(detailed on page 15)

My Favorites
1.5.3

White P ages
1.5.4

Message Boards
1.5.5

Feedback
1.5.6

Library Reporting
1.5.7

Library Home

Sent Links

Notification

Date and time

Username (links to  user
details)

Link to document

Checkbox (selecting
activates Delete control  in
Toolbar)

List of know ledge
centers (links)

1.5a

1.5b

1.5c

1.5d

1.5e

1.5f

1.5g

1.5h

1.5i

1.5j

1.5k

1.5l

1.5m

List of docum ents
(download l inks)

Primary/Secondary Nav
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NETC

NR NETC HQ

2004 AT Completion

CEFAT

CEFIDTT

GMT

NR NETC Training

Communities

AT & NSF

Weapons

Crew Srv.

M19 40mm Grenade Machine  Gun

M2 .50 Caliber Heavy Machine Gun

M203 Grenade Launcher

M240 Series Medium Machin e Gun

M60 Series Medium Machin e Gun

M79 Grenade Launcher

Non
Lethal

Baton

Pepper
Spray

Navy Policy

NLW Instruct. Curriculum

Simuni tions

Small
Arms

Service
Rifles

Trng.
Prac.

Explosive Mishap Lessons Learned

Field Manuals

9MM Pistol

Clearing Barrel Procedures

M-14 Service Rifle

M-16 Service Rifle

Shotgun

Weapon System Improvem ents

Safety Tips

Train The Trainer

NASCENT

Abstracts

CNA

DTIC

Comm. Supp.

Documents

Graphics/Img

Help Graphics/Imgs.

Conf./Symp.

2003 Workforce Research/An alysis

2004 Workforce Research /An alysis

Knowledge War fare

Full Text

NASCENT

From
1.5 NKO Library

(primary
navigation)

Naval Reserve

REDCOM Northeast

Panel Discussion
Bios

Current Modules

Old Modules Archive

Other RC Modules

RCNE Officer Dev.

PCO COURSE

8/28 PCO Wrks hop

Primary/Left-Hand Nav

ATNSF-LU Lackland

ATNSF-LD San Diego

Example of a commu nity
you are subscribed to

Example of
unsubscribed
commun ities

and knowledge
centers

Aviation Tech Trng

Chief Naval Personnel

Cryptology

CENATNSF OPS

ATFP Training Req

ATFP News

References

AT Course Materials

Resources

VBSS

Equipment & Tech

ATNSF-LS Mayport

Master-at-Arms

ATNSF-LD
Chesapeake

DCMS

DON eBusiness

DON FAM

DON GES CC

DON XML

EDO

EOD/Diving

Expeditionary Logistics

Force Health Protection

FORCEnet

Human Performance

Info Assurance

Info Technology

Inside NKO

Inspector General

Intelligence

Intel Community
Management

IP Officers

Medical

Military Sealift
Command

MPR Aviation

NASCENT

NAVAIR IG

NAVAIR Reserve
Program

Naval Engineering

Naval Historical Center

Naval Leadership

Naval Libraries

Naval Postgraduate
School

Naval Reserve

NAVSEA

NAVSUP

Navy Public Affairs

NETC

NNSOC N6 N1

NPDC

NSTC

Nuclear Engineering

ONR

Performance Vec tor

Personal Development

Seabees/Facil ities
Engineering

SEAL/SWCC

Sea Warr ior

Service Support

Shore Station
Managers

Space Cadre

SUBLANT

Submarine Learning

Supply Corps Officers

Surface Combat
Systems

SWOS

TSC Great Lakes

TSC Hampton Roads

TSC San Diego

USMC Commun ities
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Add A File

1.5a

From
1.5

NKO Library
(toolbar nav)

File/Name/
Description
1.5a.1

Browse... Choose A File
1.5a.2

Back

Next

Cancel

Confirmation
screen 1.5a.3

Finish

Send
Notifications

Add A File

Send A Link
1.5a.4

Add

Add

Submit

Cancel

Confirmation
1.5a.5

Cancel

Next

How
many
files to

upload?

File

Name

Description

Folder Users/
IM Contacts

(radio buttons)

Library
Username

Link To:
(checkbox)

Message

Primary/Secondary Nav
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Download

1.5c

From
1.5

NKO Library
(toolbar nav)

Preparing for
Download
1.5c.1

Cancel

Cancel

Download (Yes)

You have selected the
following docume nts to

download: (lists doc uments)
Text display

Initiates file download p rocess

New Folder

1.5d

From
1.5

NKO Library
(toolbar nav)

File/Name/
Description
1.5d.1

Browse... Choose A File
1.5d.2

Back

Next

Cancel

Confirmation
1.5d.3

Finish

Send Notificat ions

Add A File

Cancel

Next

Folder Name

File

Name

Description

Select
Security

Send A Link1.5a.4

Move

1.5b

From
1.5

NKO Library
(toolbar nav)

Knowledge
Center/Folder
1.5b.1

Back

Next

Cancel

Confirmation
1.5b.2

Finish

Send
Notifications

Cancel

Next

Symbolic
Link or

Move (radio
button)

Select
Knowledge

Center

Select
Folder

Send A Link1.5a.4

Primary/Secondary Nav
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USER SEARCH RESULTS

New Knowledge
Center
1.5e

From
1.5

NKO Library
(toolbar nav)

Cancel

Next

Name

Description

Select Secur ity
Level 1.5e.1

Cancel

Back

Next Select Users
1.5e.2

Name

First Name

NKO Login

Search User Search
Results 1.5e.2a

Finish

Next

Add These Users

Current Users:
Displays

username and
access level

Select Groups
1.5e.4

Group Type

Parent Group

Security Type

Creator Username

Search

(newly created
Knowledge
Center) 1.5e.3

Last Name

Select
Type

Select
security

level

Select
user(s)

Select
access

Finish

Create A
New Folder New Folder1.5d

Confirmation

1.5e.5

GROUP SEARCH RESULTS

Add These Groups

Group Search
Results 1.5e.4a

Finish

Next

Select
user(s)

Select
access

New Version

1.5f

From
1.5

NKO Library
(toolbar nav)

Cancel

Next

Text entryName

Text entryDescription

Confirmation
1.5f.1

Send Notificat ions

Finish

Text entryFile

Browse... Initiates External File
Selection process

Send A Link1.5a.4

Primary/Secondary Nav
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Properties
(Knowledge
Center) 1.5g.1

From
1.5

NKO Library
(toolbar nav)

Secondary
Navigation

Properties Home

Change Approvals

Delete

File Expiration

Rename

Change Security

Statistics

Users/Access

Groups/Access

Users/Access 1.5 g.1.7

Groups/Access 1.5g .1.8

Change Approvals 1.5g.1.1

Confirmation 1.5g.1.2

Yes

Cancel

(knowledge center the kno wledge
center was in) 1.5g.1.2a

Submit

No. days for
file expiration

Rename 1.5g.1.4
Name

Description

Submit

Cancel

Submit

Cancel

How will
users be
chosen?

How will
user

changes
be

handled?

File Expiration 1.5g.1.3

Change Security 1.5g.1.5

Statistics 1.5g .1.6
Most Popular Documents ( view)

No. Downloads (last 14 d ays)

No. Downloads (last 30 d ays)

No. Downloads (last 60 d ays)

Most Popular Documents 1.5g .1.6a

No. Downloads (last 14 days) 1.5g .1.6c

No. Downloads (last 30 days) 1.5g .1.6d

No. Downloads (last 60 days) 1.5g .1.6e

No. Downloads (last 7 days) No. Downloads (last 7 days) 1.5g .1.6b

Add New Users

Edit Current Users

Pending Requests Pending Requests 1.5g. 1.7c

Edit Current Users 1.5g.1.7b

Select Users 1.5e.2

Add New Groups

Edit Current Groups Edit Current Groups 1.5g.1.8a

Select Groups 1.5e.4

Name
Description

Type
Size

First Created (GMT)
Created By (links to User Deta ils)

Access
Changes Require Approval?

Searchable?

Primary/Secondary Nav
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Properties
(Folder)
1.5g.2

From
1.5

NKO Library
(toolbar nav)

Properties
(File)
1.5g.3

From
1.5

NKO Library
(toolbar nav)

Secondary
Navigation

Properties Home

Delete

Rename

User Downloads

Confirmation
1.5g.3.1

Yes

Cancel

Rename
1.5g.3.2

Name

Description

Submit

Cancel

User
Downloads
1.5g.3.3

Last 100 users to download the  file
(usernames link to User De tails)

(folder file was
in)
1.5g.3.1a

Secondary
Navigation

Properties Home

Delete

Rename

Users/Access

Confirmation
1.5g.2.1

Yes

Cancel

Rename
1.5g.2.2

Name

Description

Submit

Cancel

Users/Access
1.5g.2.3

(knowledge center fo lder
was in) 1.5g.2.1a

Groups/Access Groups/Access
1.5g.2.4

Displays users and their access levels

Displays groups and their access levels

Add to/Remove
from Favorites
1.5h

From
1.5

NKO Library
(toolbar nav)

Yes

Cancel

File Name(s)

Confirmation
1.5h.1

Select
files

Link to file /link

Cancel

Send A Link

1.5i

From
1.5

NKO Library
(toolbar nav)

Folder users
OR IM users

(radio buttons)
Add

Library
username Add

Message
(optional)

Link to
file Submit Confirmation

1.5i.1

Discussions

1.5j

From
1.5

NKO Library
(toolbar nav)

Only selectable when a folder or file is s elected

Links to selected file/folder's messa ge board

Name
Size

First Created (GMT)
Created By (links to User Deta ils)

Searchable?
Link To Folder (links to folde r)
Folder Identification Num ber

Name
Description

Type
Size

Expiration Date (GMT)
Parent Folder

Parent Knowledge Cen ter
Versions (link s to document  page)

Last Modified (GMT)
Last Modified By (links to User De tails)

Link To File (links to f ile)
Document Identification Nu mber

Primary/Secondary Nav
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Delete

1.5m

From
1.5

NKO Library
(toolbar nav)

Yes

Cancel

File/Link Name Link to file /link

Confirmation

1.5m.1

Subscribe/
Unsubscribe
1.5k

From
1.5

NKO Library
(toolbar nav)

FinishConfirmation
1.5k.1

Check Out/Check
In
1.5l

From
1.5

NKO Library
(toolbar nav)

BackConfirmation
1.5l.1

Intro messaging, Chips Magazin e link

Weekly tip content and link to tip archive d ocument

Latest news content, link to news archive document

New User Guide

Inside NKO

NKO Tip of the Week

What's New

Community Demo  Page

Help Guides

Discussion Forums

Inside NKO

1.6

Inside NKO message bo ard

Your Experience on NKO message board

2.3.1.4

2.3.1.4

From
Global

Navigation

external links

external links

external links

New User Guide
1.6.1

NKO Help 1.0.3

Community
Template 1.6.2

Document down loadsexternal links

Primary/Secondary Nav
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NKO LIBRARY DOCUMENTS

PAGE RESULTS

Text entry (pre-populated with
entered search term, if an y)

Search Results

2.0.1

From
2.0

Search

User Details
2.0.1.3

Search

Help Document dow nload

Page Name Internal link(s) to pages

Description Text descriptions of linked pages

Page Creator Creators of linked pages

Document Text

Previous/Next Pagination cont rols
(appear when applicable)

Last Modified Text

Author/Creator

Location Links to different library sec tions

Subscribe Now
Subscription
confirmation
2.0.1.1

Finish
(page that was
subscribed to)
2.0.1.2

Adv. Search

Text entry

Search

Help Document dow nload

Text entry

Text entry

Text entry

Text entry

Search
Type

Search
Terms

Search
Type

Search Terms

File
Extension Community

Author

Title

Metatag

Description

Add User to IM
Groups

Confirmation
message
2.0.1.3.1

Search Results

2.0.1

Advanced Search

2.0.1.4

Username
First Name
Last Name

Primary Comm unity
Account Type

Rank/Rate
E-mail (mailto  link)

Office Phone
IM Status

Left-Hand Nav



NAVY KNOWLEDGE ONLINE / NIPRNET / AS-IS DETAILED FLOW

2.2-.3 GLOBAL TOOLBAR NAV / PAGE 26 OF 53 NIPRNET_DETFLOW_102604_V1.VSD TUESDAY, OCTOBER 26, 2004

My Career2.2.1.1

AESGs

BUPERS Access

Navy Advancement Center

Non-Resident Training Course

Personal Qualification Stan dards

SITES

1.3.2

1.3.1

1.3.3

Gale's

Hometown News

Peterson's

1.5

2.3.2.1

2.3.1.4

2.3.2.2

2.3.2.3

2.3.2.4

2.3.2.5

2.3.2.6

2.3.1.2

2.3.1.1

2.3.1.3

2.3.1.5

2.3.1.6

My Education

Electronic Training Jacket

Harvard ManageMentor

Launch Navy E-Learning

Net Library

Smart Library

My Finance

DFAS

Military Pay Rates

Morningstar

myPay

My Health

Naval Medicine Online

ShipShape

TriCare Online

Virtual Naval Hospital

NKO Library

Chat

Feedback

Instant Messenger

Message Boards

White P ages

Who's On line

Change Password

Customize My Portal

Groups Home

Manage My Portal Pages

New Group Wizard (goes to a
page titled Create A Group)

New Page Wi zard

Update My Profile

From
Global Toolbar

Navigation

From
Global Toolbar

Navigation

Career
2.2.1

Education
2.2.2

Reference
2.2.5

Finance
2.2.3

Health
2.2.4

E-Content
2.2.5.1

Publications
2.2.5.2

Collab. Tools
2.3.1

Admin. Tools
2.3.2

Resources
2.2

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

external links

NKO Tools
2.3

X

eContent
2.4.2.12.1

My Career Page

My Education

My Finance

My Health

NTPs

Change Password

Customize My Portal

eContent

Groups Home

Manage My Portal Pages

New Group Wizard

New Page Wi zard

Update My Profile

NTPs
2.4.2.18

2.3.2.7

NKO Library

Chat

Feedback

IM

Message Boards

White P ages

Who's On line

Left-Hand Nav
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Chat

2.3.1.1

From
Global Toolbar

Navigation

List of Chat
Rooms 2.3.1.1.1.1 Chat Rooms

My Chat Rooms 2.3.1.1.1.2 My Chat Rooms

Create A Chat
Room 2.3.1.1.1.3 Create A Chat Room

Edit Groups &
Contacts 2.3.1.1.2.1 Edit Groups & Contacts

Add A Contact 2.3.1.1.2.2 Add A Contact

Create A Group 2.3.1.1.2.3 Create A Group

Visibilty List 2.3.1.1.2.4 Visibility  List

Request Help 2.3.1.1.3.1 NKO Messenger FAQ

Chat Room FAQ 2.3.1.1.3.2 NKO Messenger Chat and
Conference Rooms FAQ

Information & FAQ 2.3.1.1.3.3 NKO Messenger FAQ

Presence 2.3.1.1.4.1.1 Presence

Messages 2.3.1.1.4.1.2 Messages

Alerts 2.3.1.1.4.1.3 Alerts

Interface 2.3.1.1.4.2.1 Interface

Text 2.3.1.1.4.2.2 Text

Sounds 2.3.1.1.4.2.3 Sounds

Away Messages 2.3.1.1.4.2.4 Away Messages

Online Functions
2.3.1.1.1

Contact List
2.3.1.1.2

Support & Info
2.3.1.1.3

Settings
2.3.1.1.4

Security
2.3.1.1.4.1

Display
2.3.1.1.4.2

Help

Info & FAQs

Home

Secondary
Navigation

Primary
Navigation

FAQs

Intro screen

FAQs

Instant
Messenger
2.3.1.3

Automatically launches depen ding on
preference setting (found on 2.3.2 .2
Customize My Portal)

2.3.1.3 Instant Messenger

Left-Hand Nav
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From 2.3.1.1.1
Online Functions

From 2.3.1.1.1
Online Functions

Delete Room Are you
sure?

From 2.3.1.1.1
Online Functions

Create Room

List of Chat
Rooms
2.3.1.1.1.1

My Chat Rooms

2.3.1.1.1.2

Create A Chat
Room
2.3.1.1.1.3

List of chat
rooms (links)

List of user-
created chat
rooms (links)

Chat Room2.3.1.1.1.3.1

List
sorter

Filter

No change
(closes pop-up)

Yes

No

Create A Chat Room (text entry)
Name
Topic

Chat Room Access
Permanent (checkbo x)
List in Chat Room Browser (chec kbox)
User Limit (number ent ry)

Restricted Access (radio but tons)
None
Password protected (text entry)
Invite only
Guest users allowed (check box)

User Privileges (checkboxes)
Moderated Room
Restricted Topic
Restricted Invites

Confirmation
2.3.1.1.1.3aChat Room

information

Show User
Rooms

User Rooms

2.3.1.1.1.1.1

Show System
Rooms

List
sorter

Filter

From
2.3.1.1.1.3

Create A Chat
Room

Chat Room

2.3.1.1.1.3.1

Text formatting

Images

Bold

Italic

Underline Text formatting

Text formatting

Text color

Background
color

Pull-down menu

Pull-down menu

Pull-down menu

Message
area Text entry box

Users In Room
listing

Displays users in
room

Left-Hand Nav
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Enter new
name
2.3.1.1.2.1.1a

Edit Groups &
Contacts
2.3.1.1.2.1

From
2.3.1.1.2 Contact

List

Update Group
Order

Add A Contact

2.3.1.1.2.2

From
2.3.1.1.2 Contact

List

Next

Add A Contact

2.3.1.1.2.3 Create A Group

2.3.1.1.2.2

Back

Create New
Group 2.3.1.1.2.3 Create A Group

Add

2.3.1.1.2.2 Add Another
Contact

2.3.1.1.2.1.1 Manage
Contacts

Finish Closes Chat window

List of groups

Delete Group Are you
sure? No change

(closes pop-up)

Rename Group Rename
Enter new
name
2.3.1.1.2.1a

Manage
Contacts
2.3.1.1.2.1.1

Add A Contact

Edit Contact

Delete Contact

Rename This
Group

Delete This
Group

Are you
sure? No change

(closes pop-up)

Rename

Add A Contact

Create A Group

Add A Contact2.3.1.1.2.2

Are you
sure? No change

(closes pop-up)

Edit Contact2.3.1.1.2.1.1.1

Enter nickname, s elect
group, set visibil ity
2.3.1.1.2.2a

Confirmation
message
2.3.1.1.2.2b

Add Another
Contact

Manage
Contacts

Select
group

Select
group

Select
group

Select
group

Enter
username

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Select
group

Select
group

Select
group

Create A Group

2.3.1.1.2.3

From
2.3.1.1.2 Contact

List

Create Group 2.3.1.1.2.1 Edit Groups & Contacts

Visibility  List

2.3.1.1.2.4

From
2.3.1.1.2 Contact

List

Users on
list?

Yes

No

Remove

Add

Select
user(s) to
remove

Select user
to add

Enter group
name

From
2.3.1.1.3

Support & Info

Request Help

2.3.1.1.3.1

From
2.3.1.1.3

Support & Info

Chat Room FAQ
2.3.1.1.3.2

From
2.3.1.1.3

Support & Info

Information &
FAQ
2.3.1.1.3.3

List of jump-to
links and text

List of jump-to
links and text

List of jump-to
links and text

Left-Hand Nav



NAVY KNOWLEDGE ONLINE / NIPRNET / AS-IS DETAILED FLOW

2.3.1.1.4.1.1-2.3.1.2 CHAT / PAGE 30 OF 53 NIPRNET_DETFLOW_102604_V1.VSD TUESDAY, OCTOBER 26, 2004

From
2.3.1.1.4.1

Security

Presence

2.3.1.1.4.1.1

Radio Buttons
Anyone can add
me
Ask my
permission  when
someone
attempts to add
me

Save

From
2.3.1.1.4.1

Security

Messages

2.3.1.1.4.1.2

Radio Buttons
Everyone
Only users on my contact  list

Save

Users on
list?

Yes

No

Remove

Add User

From
2.3.1.1.4.1

Security

Alerts

2.3.1.1.4.1.3

Radio Buttons
Show all a lerts
Show pop-ups, queue me ssages
Queue all
Refuse all

Save

Presence
settings

Confirmation

2.3.1.1.4.1.1.1

Message
settings

Blocked List

Select user(s) to remo ve

Add user (select Network,
enter Username)

Alerts settings

Who Can
Send Me

Messages?

Display
Alerts

Contact List
Authorization Online Status Idle Status

Checkbox
My online status will
become idle af ter
[number entry]
minutes of inacti vity

Radio Buttons
My online status is
visible to everyone
My online status is
only visible to
people in my
contact list
Show me in  the
public directory
(checkbox)

Checkboxes
Display changing
contacts in i talics
Show "Show Online
Only" toggle
Show "Queue
Messges" toggle
Show text labels

From
2.3.1.1.4.2

Display

Interface

2.3.1.1.4.2.1

SaveInterface
settings Contact List

Checkboxes
Display timestamps in IM  dialogs
Bring IM window to top w hen new
message recei ved
Disable icons in IM and Chat
Rooms
Disable emoticons in IM and  Chat
Rooms
Enable single-message  queing
Show style layout controls in IM
and Chat Room w indows

Messages

Font color
(pull-down
menu)
Font style
(checkboxes)
Background
color (pull-
down menu)

From
2.3.1.1.4.2

Display

Text

2.3.1.1.4.2.2

SaveText settings Text
Settings

Default Style in
Chat Rooms and

Conferences

Default
Style in

IMs

Font color (pull-
down menu)
Font style
(checkboxes)
Background
color (pull-down
menu)

Font face
(pull-down
menu)
Font style
(font size)

Play a sound when
first message is
received (checkbox)

Select sound
(pull-down menu)
Play a sound when
receiving a
message
(checkbox)

Select sound
(pull-down menu)

From
2.3.1.1.4.2

Display

Sounds

2.3.1.1.4.2.3

Save

Mute All Sounds

Sound settings Contact
Sounds

Message
Sounds

Alert
Sounds

Play a sound when
a pop-up alert is
received (checkbox)

Select sound
(pull-down menu)
Play a sound when
a message ale rt is
received (checkbox)

Select sound
(pull-down menu)

Play a sound
when contacts
log on
(checkbox)

Select sound
(pull-down
menu)
Play a sound
when contacts
log off
(checkbox)

Select sound
(pull-down
menu)

Left-Hand Nav
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From
2.3.1.1.4.2

Display

Away Messages

2.3.1.1.4.2.4

SaveAway Message
settings

Message Title
(7 fields)

Message
(7 fields)

Default

Radio buttons

FAQs with linksNKO FAQs

General Feedback

Data Issues Feedback

Feedback

2.3.1.2

From 2.3.1
Collaborative

Tools

FAQs

Feedback

Feedback

Confirmation
(Type 1) 1.1bSubmit

Confirmation
(Type 1) 1.1bSubmit

Left-Hand Nav
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Instant
Messenger
2.3.1.3

From 2.3.1
Collaborative

Tools

NKO

Launches a new wi ndow if
only one parent window is
open
OR
Refreshes the parent
window if more tha n one
window i s open

Add

NKO Chat

Contextual
Navigation

Auxiliary
Navigation

Logout

Yes

No

Closes IM window

No change
(closes pop-up)

Online Sets status to Online when se lected
(Online and Away toggle)

Away

Invisible Sets status to Invisible when se lected
(Invisible and Visible toggle)

Logout

Yes

No

Closes IM window

No change
(closes pop-up)

I'm Away

Edit Messages Closes the Set Your Away
Message window

Closes the Set Your Away Messag e window
and sets status to Away in IM  window

Cancel Closes the Set Your Away Messag e window

Utility Navigation

2.3.1.1.4.2.4

2.3.1.1.2

2.3.1.1.4.1

Away

Contact List

Security

Interface2.3.1.1.4.2

Save

Save

Add A Contact
2.3.1.1.2.2

Chat
2.3.1.1

Home
1.0

"I would like to..." (pull-down  menu)

Set Your Away
Message
2.3.1.3.1

Away Messages
2.3.1.1.4.2.4

Add A Contact 2.3.1.1.2 .2

Manage My Groups 2.3.1.1.2.1

Change My Settings 2.3.1.3.2

Queue messages
(checkbox)

Contact List (l ink)

Security (link)

Interface (link)

Away Messages
(link)

Server Connection Type 2.3.1.3.3

Select connec tion
(pull-down)

View My Rooms 2.3.1. 1.1.2

Join A Chat 2.3.1.1

Create A Chat 2.3.1.1.1.3

Help (FAQs) 2.3.1.3.5

Detailed on other pages

Are you
sure?

Are you
sure?

Message Delivery Options 2.3.1.1.4.2.1

Permissions 2.3.1. 1.4.1

Sounds 2.3.1.1.4.2.3

Default Font Style 2.3.1.1.4.2 .2

Presence Options 2.3.1.1.4. 1.1

Visibility List 2.3.1. 1.2.4

Invisibility List 2.3.1.3.4

Chat 2.3.1.1

Select Message (pull-dow n menu)
Choose from list of pre-set me ssages

Enter An Away Message (text entry fie ld)
Free-form text entry

Queue Messages (checkb ox)
Choose whether or not to have mess ages

queued while  away

Toggle buttons

Left-Hand Nav
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Center name
Forum name (links to individual message  boards)
Number of messages per forum
Last modified date and  time

Subject (links to individual thr eads)
Forum name (links to individual message  boards)
Number of messages per th read
Created date and time

Forums

New Threads

Message Boards

2.3.1.4

From 2.3.1
Collaborative

Tools

Subject (links to individual thr eads)
Forum name (links to individual message  boards)
Number of messages per th read
Last modified date and  time

Hot Threads

internal links

internal links

internal links

2.3.1.4.1 Forums

2.3.1.4.2 Threads

INDIVIDUAL MESSAGE AREA

Forum

2.3.1.4.1

From
2.3.1.4

Message Boards

Start a new
thread

Compose
2.3.1.4.1.1

Change
view

Close
Discussions

Subject,
Message

Post Message

Thread Thread
2.3.1.4.2

Author User Details
2.0.1.3

Message Rating

Message

Add Attachment
Add
Attachments
2.3.1.4.2.1

Rate

Reply

Rate
2.3.1.4.2.3

Back

Save

Subscribe/Unsubscribe (to ggle)

Save
2.3.1.4.2.2

Reply
2.3.1.4.2.4

Select
attached

document
Remove

Document
ID Attach

Close

Back

Save

Close W indow

XBroken button (does
nothing)

Initiates file down load

Closes pop-up window

Select
rating Submit

Subject, Message

Post Message

Creator
Thread creator
(username
mailto l inks)

Last Updated Date, time

Last Updated Number of
messages in th read

Left-Hand Nav
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SEARCH FOR A USER

White P ages

2.3.1.5

From 2.3.1
Collaborative

Tools

Cancel

Clear Search

Find User

1.0 Home

Advanced Search

External site (http://sdiego.dir.navy.mi l/)

IM Status (online/idle ic ons)
Name
Username (links to User Details p op-up)
Email (mailto  links)
Work Phone
Rank/Rate
Primary Comm unity
Account Type

Who's On line

2.3.1.6

From 2.3.1
Collaborative

Tools

Cancel

Clear Search

Find User

1.0 Home

Advanced Search

Display [no.]
Results Per Page

Previous/Next
links

Search Navy/Marine Corps
White Pages Direc tory external links

Search Army Know ledge
Online White Pages

AKO White
Pages 2.3.1.5.2

Cancel

Find User

1.0 Home

External site (http://sdiego.dir.navy.mi l/)Search Navy/Marine Corps
White Pages Direc tory external links

Search Army Know ledge
Online White Pages

White P ages
search results
2.3.1.5a

AKO White Pgs.
search results
2.3.1.5.2a

Search
For A User

Search For
A User

White P ages
Adv. Search
2.3.1.5.1

Who's On line
Adv. Search
2.3.1.6.2

Search For
A User

Who's On line
Search Results
2.3.1.6a

Search For A User
Username (text entry)
First Name (text entry)
Last Name (text entry)
Email (text entry)
Rank/Rate (text entry)
Pay Grade (pull-down menu)
Account Type (pull-down me nu)
Primary Community (pull-dow n menu)
Search only for users who are online (check box)

First Name (text entry)
Last Name (text entry)
Army Branch (pull-down menu)
Army Rank (pull-down menu)
Active Duty (checkbox)
Reserve (checkbox)
Guard (checkbox)
Civil Service (checkbox)
Other (checkbox)

Username (text entry)
First Name (text entry)
Last Name (text entry)
Email (text entry)
Rank/Rate (text entry)
Pay Grade (pull-down menu)
Account Type (pull-down me nu)
Primary Community (pull-dow n menu)
Search only for users who are online (check box)

Search Results

IM Status (online/idle ic ons)
Name
Username (links to User Details p op-up)
Email (mailto  links)
Work Phone
Rank/Rate
Primary Comm unity
Account Type

IM Status (online/idle ic ons)
Name
Username (links to User Details p op-up)
Email (mailto  links)
Work Phone
Rank/Rate
Primary Comm unity
Account Type

IM Status (online/idle ic ons)
Name
Username (links to User Details p op-up)
Email (mailto  links)
Work Phone
Rank/Rate
Primary Comm unity
Account Type

Left-Hand Nav
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Change
Password
2.3.2.1

From
2.3.2

NKO Tools

Change
Password

Confirmation

2.3.2.1a
Cancel

Not functioning
properly
(selecting
Cancel submits
entry; should link
to 1.0 Home)

Customize My
Portal
2.3.2.2

From
2.3.2

NKO Tools

Restore Defaults

Save
Preferences

Cancel

1.0
Home
(changes
preserved)

1.0 Home (no changes)

Groups Home

2.3.2.3

From
2.3.2

NKO Tools

Group Name and Security Type
are sortable alphabetic ally

View My Profile 2.3.2.7 Update My Profile

Create A Group 2.3.2.5 Create A Group

Group Profile (admin)Admin

Member

2.3.2.3.1

Group Profile (member)2.3.2.3.2

Shows group
name (links),

security type, and
your role

Enter old
password, new
password, re-

enter new
password

X

No links, just a pag e with
a confirmation m essage

Launch IM on
login?

Choose Title
Bar Color

Choose
Channel Body

Color

Choose Title
Text and color

Choose
Channel Text

and color

Checkbox Click color
selection

Click color
selection

Pull-down
menu and
click color
selection

Pull-down
menu and
click color
selection

Number of results
to display per

page (pull-down
menu)

(select a
group)

Left-Hand Nav
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BASIC GROUP INFORMATIONBASIC GROUP INFORMATION

Group Profile
(admin)
2.3.2.3.1

From
2.3.2.3

Groups Home

Update Group

Group Profile
Tools

Add Administra tors

Add Members

View/Edit
Members

Add Admins

View/Edit
Admins

View/Edit Rules

Delete This
Group

2.3.2.3.1.4

Find

Are you
sure? No change

(closes pop-up)

Membership Rules2.3.2.3.1.6

Administra tors2.3.2.3.1.5

Group Members2.3.2.3.1.3

Add Members2.3.2.3.1.2

Group Profile
(member)
2.3.2.3.2

From
2.3.2.3

Groups Home

Group Profile
Tools

Search for
Members

View Admins

Remove My
Membership

Are you
sure?

2.3.2.3.2.1

Find A Group
2.3.2.3.1.1

View/Edit
Attributes

Search For Group Members

Administrator
usernames
2.3.2.3.2.1

2.3.2.3.2.2 Group Attributes

Name text
entry

Description
text entry

Quick Facts
text display

Administrator
text display

Members text
display

Parent Group
text entry

Yes

No

Yes

No No change
(closes pop-up)

Name text
entry

Description
text entry

Quick Facts
text display

Administrator
text display

Members text
display

Parent Group
text display (if

authorized)

Links to user detail
(pop-up)

Left-Hand Nav
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PAGE ADMINISTRATION

Rename This Page

Manage My
Portal Pages
2.3.2.4

From
2.3.2

NKO Tools

Delete Are you
sure? No change

(closes pop-up)

Page
Administra tion

Rename

Change Page Descrip tion

Change

Change Page Template

Change

Security Options

Categorize This Page

Set Category

Community Homepage O ption

Set As Comm unity
Homepage

Delete Page

Delete This Page

Cancel

Are you
sure? No change

(closes pop-up)

Create A New
Portal Page 2.3.2.6 New Page Wi zard

Pages You've
Created (links)

Who Can See
This Page?

Who Can Edit
This Page?

Based
on

permis-
sions

Yes

No

Editable Page 1

Editable Page 2

Editable Page 3

Editable Page 4

Editable Page 5

Yes

No

Description
text entry

New Name
text entry

Select
template

Select
category

Other Pages
You Can Edit

(links)

Select
page

Select
page

Selected Page
2.3.2.4.1

2.3.2.4.1.1 Who Can See This Pa ge?

2.3.2.4.1.2 Who Can Edit This Pa ge?

Admin (per
channel)

Target

Permissions

Rename

Change Template

Channel
Targeting
2.3.2.4.1.3

Not-targeted

Targeted/
Not-

targeted?

Cancel

OK

No change
(closes pop-up)

Targeted 2.3.2.4.1.1
Who Can
See This
Page?

Rename
Channel
2.3.2.4.1.4

Channel
Permissions
2.3.2.4.1.3

Same/
Specified
below?

Same As Page

Specified Below 2.3.2.4.1.2
Who Can
Edit This
Page?

Cancel

OK

No change
(closes pop-up)

New Name
text entry

Cancel No change
(closes pop-up)

OK

Change Channel
Template
2.3.2.4.1.5

Cancel No change
(closes pop-up)

OKSelect
template

Left-Hand Nav
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GROUPS (ADVANCED SEARCH)

GROUPS

USERS (ADVANCED SEARCH)

USERS

Who Can See
This Page?
2.3.2.4.1.1

From
2.3.2.4.1 Page
Administra tion

Public OR
Restricted

Public

Restricted

Cancel

OK

(options shown)

(no options shown)

Cancel

OK

Users
OR

Groups

Users

Groups

Starts with/
Is/Is Not Username

Users (Advanced
Search)

Starts with/
Is/Is Not Username

Starts with/
Is/Is Not First Name

Starts with/
Is/Is Not Middle Name

Starts with/
Is/Is Not Last Name

Starts with/
Is/Is Not Preferred Name

Starts with/
Is/Is Not E-Mail

Starts with/
Is/Is Not Supervisor

Starts with/
Is/Is Not Group name

Users (Advanced
Search)

Starts with/
Is/Is Not Name

Starts with/
Is/Is Not Parent Group

Starts with/
Is/Is Not

Creator
Username

Search
Populates "Select

Users & Groups" text
field

Select
user(s) Add

Populates "The
Following Users &
Groups" text field

Remove Selected
Users & Groups

Users and groups
(each with a checkb ox)

X

Page title
change

Left-Hand Nav
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GROUPS (ADVANCED SEARCH)

GROUPS

USERS (ADVANCED SEARCH)

USERS

Who Can Edit
This Page?
2.3.2.4.1.2

From
2.3.2.4.1 Page
Administra tion

Cancel

OK

Users

Groups

Starts with/
Is/Is Not Username

Users (Advanced
Search)

Starts with/
Is/Is Not Username

Starts with/
Is/Is Not First Name

Starts with/
Is/Is Not Middle Name

Starts with/
Is/Is Not Last Name

Starts with/
Is/Is Not Preferred Name

Starts with/
Is/Is Not E-Mail

Starts with/
Is/Is Not Supervisor

Starts with/
Is/Is Not Group name

Users (Advanced
Search)

Starts with/
Is/Is Not Name

Starts with/
Is/Is Not Parent Group

Starts with/
Is/Is Not

Creator
Username

Search
Populates "Select

Users & Groups" text
field

Select
user(s) Add

Populates "View/
Modify Permiss ions"

text field

Remove Selected
Users & Groups

Users and groups
(each with a checkb ox)

Set Admin

Set Editor

X

Page title
change

Left-Hand Nav
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New Group
Wizard
2.3.2.5

From
2.3.2

NKO Tools

Cancel Groups Home

Next Next

Back

Cancel

Finish

View the Group Prof ile

2.3.2.3.1.2

Back

Confirm
information
2.3.2.5.1

Back

Cancel

2.3.2.3.1

Back

Next Next

Back

Cancel

Parent
Search

Find A Group
2.3.2.5.3

Next

Cancel

Back

Next

Cancel

View the Group Prof ile

Add Members

Confirm
information
2.3.2.5.4

Confirm
message
2.3.2.5.5

Back

Finish

Cancel

2.3.2.3.1

2.3.2.3.1.2

(page is titled "Create A Group") X

Personal
Group

Team
Group

2.3.2.3

Name,
Description

Confirm
message
2.3.2.5.2

Name,
Descrip-

tion,
Parent

Select a
group

Choose
Group
Type

Choose
How Users

Join

Create Another Group

Groups Home

Add Members Add Members

View the Group Prof ile

Choose
Privacy
Level

Back

Next

Cancel

Create Another Group

Groups Home

Left-Hand Nav
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New Page
Wizard
2.3.2.6

From
Global Toolbar

Navigation

Cancel 1.0 Home

Next

Back

View Page Draft
Add Channel to this  Pg.

Save & Publish Draft

Save Draft

Next

Next

Back

Cancel

Next

Back

Cancel

Next

Back
Page
confirmation
2.3.2.6.1

Preview/edit page

Save page as Draft
Draft view

2.3.2.6.2

Edit draft

2.3.2.6.3

Next Next

Back

Cancel

Next

Back

Cancel

Next

Back

Cancel Cancel

Search for and
select Users/
Groups with

access

Page
confirmation
2.3.2.6.6

Preview/edit page

Save page as Draft
Draft view

2.3.2.6.7
View Page Draft

Edit draft

2.3.2.6.8
Add Channel to this  Pg.

Save & Publish Draft

Save Draft

Update My
Profile
2.3.2.7

From
Global Toolbar

Navigation

Update My
Profile

Change
Password

My Groups

2.3.2.1 Change Password

2.3.2.3 Groups Home

Edit personal info

Select Channel Type
Select from list of ch annels

Enter A New Channel Name
Enter channel name (text entry)

Choose Channel Options
Select channel template: Def ault,
No Frame, Title Bar Only (pull-
down menu)

Add This Channel (button)

Position this Ch annel
Select position on page

Cancel

Publish?

Personal
Page

Community
Page

Name Choose
channels

Choose
layout

No change
(closes pop-up)

Yes

No

Published page 2.3.2. 6.5

Name,
descrip-

tion,
classify

Choose a
commu-

nity

Choose
channels,

page layout

Choose who
should see

page

Add a New
Channel
2.3.2.6.4

Each
channel
flowed
out in
detail

on
pages
52-55

Add A New
Channel
2.3.2.6.4

Select
Channel

Type

Enter
Channel

Name

Choose
Channel
Options

Add This Channel
Position

This
Channel

Click to Place
Channel

Cancel

From 2.3.2.6
New Page

Wizard

Select which  column
the channel will a ppear
in

Left-Hand Nav
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2.4.1.1

2.4.1.2

2.4.1.3

2.4.1.4

2.4.1.5

2.4.1.6

2.4.1.7

2.4.1.8

2.4.1.9

2.4.1.10

2.4.1.11

2.4.1.12

2.4.1.13

2.4.1.14

2.4.1.15

2.4.1.16

2.4.1.17

2.4.1.18

2.4.1.19

2.4.1.20

2.4.1.21

2.4.2.1

2.4.2.2

2.4.2.3

2.4.2.4

2.4.2.5

2.4.2.6

2.4.2.7

2.4.2.8

2.4.2.9

2.4.2.10

2.4.2.11

2.4.2.12

2.4.2.13

2.4.2.14

2.4.2.15

2.4.2.16

2.4.2.17

2.4.2.18

2.4.2.19

2.4.2.20

2.4.2.21

2.4.2.22

2.4.3.10

2.4.3.11

2.4.3.12

2.4.3.13

2.4.3.14

2.4.3.15

2.4.3.16

2.4.3.17

2.4.3.18

2.4.3.19

2.4.3.20

2.4.3.21

2.4.3.22

EDO

Information Assurance

Intelligence Comm.
Mngmnt.

IP Officers

Medical

METOC Officers

Shore Station Managers

Space Cadre

Supply Corps Officers

SWOS

Air Systems Program

CNRMA Maps and GIS

DON eBusiness

DON FAM

2.4.5.2.2

2.4.5.2.3

DON XML

NAVCIRT

Performance Vec tor

FORCEnet

Sea Trial

Sea Warr ior

2.4.5.2.1

2.4.2.18 SEAPRINT
(links to NNSOC)

Antiterrorism & NSF

Aviation

Cryptology

EOD/Diving

Force Health Protection

Information Technlogy

Intelligence

Naval Engineering

Naval Leadership

Naval Postgrad. School

Navy War College

Nuclear Engineering

Personal Development

Seabees / Fac. Eng.

SEAL / SWCC

Service Support

Submarine Learning

Surface Combat Systems

TSC Great Lakes

TSC Hampton Roads

TSC San Diego

Chief of Naval
Personnel

CNATRA

DCMS

Expeditionary Logistics

Human Performance

Inspector General

JAG

MPR Aviation

NASCENT

NAVAIR IG

Naval Historial Center

Naval Libraries

NAVSEA

Navy Public Affairs

NETC

NMETC

NNSOC

NPDC

NSTC

ONR

NAVSUP

SUBLANT

Naval Reserve Force

NAVRES AI

NAVRES COMNAVAIRES

NAVRES KM

Network and Telecom.

NR FH Fort Dix

REDCOM Mid-Atlantic

REDCOM Northeast

REDCOM Northwest

REDCOM Southeast

REDCOM Southwest

NAVRES Medical

NAVRES Mobiliza tion

NAVRES NMCI

NAVRES NRLTC

NAVRES NROWS

NAVRES OPNAV 095

NAVRES OSO

NAVRES Policy Board

NAVRES Space

NAVRES SPAWAR

NAVRES Submarine

From
Global Toolbar

Navigation

Learning
Centers

2.4.1

Organizations
2.4.2

Sea Power 21
2.4.5.2

2.4.3.1

2.4.3.2

2.4.3.3

2.4.3.4

2.4.3.5

2.4.3.6

2.4.3.7

2.4.3.8

2.4.3.9

2.4.4.1

2.4.4.2

2.4.4.3

2.4.4.4

2.4.4.5

2.4.4.6

2.4.4.7

2.4.4.8

2.4.4.9

2.4.4.10

2.4.5.1

2.4.5.2

2.4.5.3

2.4.5.4

2.4.5.5

2.4.5.6

2.4.5.7

Pages
2.4

Naval Reserve
2.4.3

Communiti es of
Practice

2.4.4

Programs
2.4.5

Left-Hand Nav
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Secondary
Navigation

Antiterrorism &
NSF (ATFP)
2.4.1.1

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

ATNSF-LS ATG Camp Lejeune

MA Homepage

ATNSF-LU Lackland

ATNSF-LD Chesapeake

ATNSF-LS Mayport

ATNSF-LD San Diego

ATNSF-LS ATG WESTPAC

ATNSF-LS ATG MIDPAC

Secondary
Navigation

Aviation
(CNATT)
2.4.1.2

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

AO

Platforms

AG

AB

AC

Air Reserves

AD

AE

AS

AT

AZ

PR

AME

AM

Aviators

AW

Aviation Ground Officers

Aircrew

AMTCS

Secondary
Navigation

Cryptology

2.4.1.3

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

CTN

CNSG Reserves

CTA

CTI

CTM

CTO

CTR

CTT

Human Performance

Secondary
Navigation

EOD/Diving

2.4.1.4

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

Divers

EOD Technicians

Secondary
Navigation

Force Health
Protection
2.4.1.5

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

CoP Template

Fleet Medicine

HM/DT

Medical Service Corps

Medical Corps

Nurse Corps

Medical Deployer

MEDTRANS

NMETC CoP Images

Independent Duty Corpsmen

Secondary
Navigation

Information
Technology
2.4.1.6

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

About CIT

IT Resources

Info Technology Training

J-NETCORE

ISSM CoP

Secondary
Navigation

Intelligence (Ctr.
for Naval Intel)
2.4.1.7

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

Intel Center Maintenance

NMITC

FITCPAC

NMITC MARINE CORPS

Reserve Intelligence Training

Secondary
Navigation

Naval
Engineering
2.4.1.8

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

Electrical

Hull

Mechanical

Engineering Web Sites

CNE Curriculum

Secondary
Navigation

Division Officer

First Line Leaders

Senior Enlisted

CO / XO

Advanced Leaders

Primary Leaders

Department Head

Navy Instructor

Navy Mentoring

Facilitator

Navy Diversity Initiative

Naval
Leadership
2.4.1.9

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

Secondary
Navigation

Center for Positive Change

Naval
Postgraduate
School 2.4.1.10

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

Left-Hand Nav
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Naval War
College
2.4.1.11

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

(No homepage)

Secondary
Navigation

Nuclear MM Career Page

Nuclear EM Career Page

Nuclear ET Career Page

Nuclear
Engineering
2.4.1.12

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

Secondary
Navigation

My Finance

My Education

My Health

GMT

Lifelines

CMEO

DAPMA

Personal
Development
2.4.1.13

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

Secondary
Navigation

Reserve Info

SW

EO

BU

CM

EA

CE

UT

CEC Officers

FORCM

MUSE

Seabees /
Facilities  Eng.
2.4.1.14

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

UCT

Secondary
Navigation

SEAL/SWCC Main  Page

SEAL / SWCC

2.4.1.15

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

Secondary
Navigation

Service Support

2.4.1.16

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

Musician

Media Ratings

3-M

US Navy Chaplain Corps

CRF

Disbursing Clerk

Legalman

Culinary Specialist

Navy Counselor

Personnelman

Postal Clerk

Religious Programs

Ship Serviceman

Storekeeper

Supply Corps

Yeoman

CSS Domain Staff

Secondary
Navigation

Submarine
Learning
2.4.1.17

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

ET (SS) NAV Career Page

Program 1 Reserves

Strategic Systems P rogram

Strategic Systems Pr ograms

Submarine On Board Training

Submarine Reserves

FT (SS) Career Page

STS (SS) Caree Page

ET (SS) Comms Career Page

MT (SWS) Career Page

MM (SS) Eng. Career Page

ET (SWS) Career Page

MM (SS) Weps Career Page

Submarine CMC/COB Hom epg.

X

Secondary
Navigation

Surface Combat
Sys.
2.4.1.18

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

TM Homepage

CSCS Training Sites

OS Homepage

GM Homepage

MN Homepage

FC Homepage

ET Homepage

STG Homepage

Chart House

Flag Bag

Bosun Locker

SAR Swimmer

IC Homepage

TSC Great
Lakes
2.4.1.19

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

Secondary
Navigation

TSC Hampton
Roads
2.4.1.20

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

Norfolk

TRNG Support

Secondary
Navigation

TSC San Diego

2.4.1.21

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

Student Support

Training Support

Services

Quota Control

VTT Resources

Left-Hand Nav
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Secondary
Navigation

CNATRA

2.4.2.2

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

NR TRAWING 1

VTR-9 SAU

VTR-7 SAU

TW-6 Reserve Component

VT-86 SAU

VTR-2 SAU

NR Training Air Win g-2

VTR-21 SAU

NR Training Air Win g-4

VTR-35 SAU

Secondary
Navigation

DCMS

2.4.2.3

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

N5 Policy Department

N3 Operations Department

N7 Education & Training Dept.

CMIO Norfolk, VA

DCMS DET FT Huachuca, AZ

N1 Administra tion

Secondary
Navigation

Expeditionary
Logistics
2.4.2.4

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

Medical XLOG

IT XLOG

Cargo Handling XLOG

CMIO Norfolk, VA

DCMS DET FT Huachuca, AZ

N1 Administra tion

Secondary
Navigation

Human
Performance
2.4.2.5

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

Defense KM CoP

Science of Learning Hom epage

Acquisi tion

HPC New Empl oyees

Naval Inspector
General
2.4.2.6

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

Secondary
Navigation

JAG

2.4.2.7

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

Trial Service Offices

Contact Us

Public Affairs Off ices

Secondary
Navigation

MPR Aviation

2.4.2.8

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

VP 30

MMA Fleet Introduction Team

Secondary
Navigation

Chief of Naval
Personnel
2.4.2.1

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

Enlisted Community Mngmnt.

Human Capital Strategy

Military Compensation Policy

Navy Foreign Language Prgms.

Officer  Community M gmnt.

Strategic Planning and An alysis

Secondary
Navigation

NASCENT

2.4.2.9

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

About NASCENT

FAQs

Information Resources

Help

Secondary
Navigation

NAVAIR IG

2.4.2.10

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

NAWC (TSD) Orlando, Fl

NAWCWD China Lk/P t Mugu

NADEP North Island

NADEP Cherry Point

Naval Historical
Center
2.4.2.11

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

Secondary
Navigation

Naval Libraries

2.4.2.12

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

Econtent

Secondary
Navigation

NAVSEA

2.4.2.13

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

Distance Suppor Survey
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Secondary
Navigation

NAVSUP

2.4.2.14

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

Afloat System

Corporate Communica tions

Family Support

Food Services

FOSAT

Operational Logistic Sup port

Navy AIT

Navy Public
Affairs
2.4.2.15

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

(No homepage)

Secondary
Navigation

NETC

2.4.2.16

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

eLearning

Learning Strategies

NETC Reserves

Pensacola 0267

Learning Strategies Admin.

Strategic Planning

Learning Strategies Documents

Secondary
Navigation

NMETC

2.4.2.17

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

NHCS Great Lakes

NOMI

NSHS Portmouth

NSHS San Diego

NSHS Portsmouth Campus

NNSOC

2.4.2.18

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

Secondary
Navigation

NPDC

2.4.2.19

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

FIM

5VM/Metrics

Fleet Requirements

NPDC PAO

Secondary
Navigation

NSTC

2.4.2.20

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

OTCN

Secondary
Navigation

ONR

2.4.2.21

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

ONR CTTO

ONR FNC

ONR IFO

ONR ONRG-F/F

NAVRIS

ONR IT Training

ONR/NRL Reserves

Secondary
Navigation

SUBLANT

2.4.2.22

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

Kings Bay Family Sup port

Kings Bay KM

SUBASE

CSS-20

TTF

CSS-16

SUBLANT HQ

Groton CT

Rhode Island (B)

Wyoming (G)

Maryland (B)

Rhode Island (G)

Maryland (G)

Louisiana (B)

KB Ombudsman Page

Maine (G)

Nebraska (B)

Nebraska (G)

Wyoming  (B)

X
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Naval Reserve
Force
2.4.3.1

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

NAVRES AI

2.4.3.2

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

NAVRES
COMNAVAIRES
2.4.3.3

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

NAVRES
Medical
2.4.3.5

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

NAVRES KM

2.4.3.4

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

NAVRES
Mobilization
2.4.3.6

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

NAVRES NMCI

2.4.3.7

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

NAVRES
NRLTC
2.4.3.8

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

Secondary
Navigation

ROLC Facilitators

NAVRES
NROWS
2.4.3.9

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

NAVRES
OPNAV 095
2.4.3.10

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

NAVRES OSO

2.4.3.11

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

Secondary
Navigation

NAVRES Policy
Board
2.4.3.12

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

COMNAVRESFOR Policy Bd.

National Reserve Policy Board

Secondary
Navigation

NAVRES Space

2.4.3.13

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

SPAWAR 0466

Joint Fires Network U nit 1

SNWP Home

SPAWAR 0366

SPAWAR 0866

NNSOC 0266

NNSOC 0166

NNSOC 0766

SPAWAR 0788

STRATCOMM 0188

NR FIWC HQ

JFNU-2

NR NETWARCOM

NR Space VTU 0566

NR FIWC Det San Diego

NAVRES
SPAWAR
2.4.3.14

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

NAVRES
Submarine
2.4.3.15

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

Secondary
Navigation

Network and
Telecom.
2.4.3.16

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

NNWC Det A

NCTAMS Det D

NCTAMS Det E

NR FH Fort Dix

2.4.3.17

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

(No homepage)

REDCOM
Mid-Atlantic
2.4.3.18

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

Secondary
Navigation

REDCOM
Northeast
2.4.3.19

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

RCNE Enlisted PD

RCNE Officer PD

REDCOM
Northwest
2.4.3.20

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

Secondary
Navigation

REDCOM
Southeast
2.4.3.21

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

NRC Ft Worth

NRC Gulfport

NRC Pensacola

NMCRC Orlando

NMCRC Greensboro

NRC Memphis

AS-39 LAND DET 407

NMCRC Augusta

NRC Meridian

NH JAX Det A

NRC South.Command HQ St aff

ONI-0862

Secondary
Navigation

REDCOM
Southwest
2.4.3.22

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

NR PACSUBFOR DET B (pvt.)
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EDO

2.4.4.1

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

Secondary
Navigation

Medical

2.4.4.5

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

Dental Corps

Medical Corps

Medical Service Corps

Nurse Corps

Senior Executive Medicine

PSLO Program Page

Information
Assurance
2.4.4.2

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

Intel Comm.
Mngmnt.
2.4.4.3

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

Secondary
Navigation

IP Officers

2.4.4.4

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

IP Mentor & Sponsor Program

Reserve IPs

Action Groups

IP Regional Forums

IP Sea Warrior Page

IP Continuing Education Units

IP Basic Qualification F orums

IP Intermediate Qual. Forums

IP Advanced Qual. Forums

IP DETAILER

IP IQ Library of Information

IP IQ Line Items

IP BQ Line Items

IP Community Update

IP LDO and CWO Officers

IP AQ Library of Information

IP Resource Page

IP Networking

SW Asia IP Knowledge Network

IP Officer Site Map

METOC Officers
2.4.4.6

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

(No homepage)

Shore Station
Managers
2.4.4.7

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

(No homepage)

Secondary
Navigation

Space Cadre

2.4.4.8

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

Space Cadre Working Gr oup

Space Advisors

NSRO

Secondary
Navigation

Supply Corps
Officers
2.4.4.9

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

LINKS

JOINT OPLOG

Career Counselor/Mentoring

Supply Reserve Page

SWOS

2.4.4.10

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation
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Air Systems
Program
2.4.5.1

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

CNRMA Maps
and GIS
2.4.5.2

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

(No homepage)

DON eBusiness

2.4.5.3

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

DON FAM

2.4.5.4

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

Secondary
Navigation

FAM BCA

DON XML

2.4.5.5

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

Secondary
Navigation

XML BSC

VCS Updates

BUPERS HR-XML

NAVCIRT

2.4.5.6

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

Performance
Vector
2.4.5.7

From
2.4

Global Toolbar
Navigation

From
2.4.5.8

Sea Power 21
Navigation

Secondary
Navigation

WLAN Community of Inte rest

Trident Warrior

CISN Knowledge Network

FORCEnet

2.4.5.8.1

Secondary
Navigation

Sea Trial
(NWDC Portal)
2.4.5.8.2

From
2.4.5.8

Sea Power 21
Navigation

Trident Warrior

ASCC

NWL

NWPs, NTTPs, NTRPs

3 Series

4 Series

MMs, EXTACs, and MMOPs

Allied

Secondary
Navigation

Sea Warr ior

2.4.5.8.3

From
2.4.5.8

Sea Power 21
Navigation

5VM Feedback

SEAPRINT

2.4.5.8.4

From
2.4.5.8

Sea Power 21
Navigation

(broken link - goes to 2.4.5.8.3 Sea Warrior page)
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SEARCH FOR A GROUP

From 2.3.2.6.4
Add Channel to

this Page

Full Month View

Add Event

Full month view

1.0b.4

Current month; previous/
next  month links

Cancel

Save

Title (text entry)
Start Date (text entry)
Start Time (pull-down m enu)
End Date (text entry)
End Time (pull-down m enu)
Time Zone (pull-down m enu)
Location (text entry)
Priority (pull-down m enu)
All Day (checkbox)
Summary (text entry) w/formatting tools: bold, italic, underline, strik ethrough,
subscript, superscirpt, numbered list, bulleted list, horizontal rule, in sert web link,
insert image, insert document from Collaboration Center, insert  image from
Collboration Center

From 2.3.2.6.4
Add Channel to

this Page

Cancel

Save

From 2.3.2.6.4
Add Channel to

this Page

Cancel

Save

From 2.3.2.6.4
Add Channel to

this Page

Sub Commun ities Changes Community pul l-down
menu selections to sub co mmunities

Name (pull-down,
text entry)

Cancel

Next

SELECT A GROUP

Get Members

Find Again

From 2.3.2.6.4
Add Channel to

this Page

Cancel

Create

Add
Event

Size of
window

Select A
Community

Size of
window

Select A
Community

Name

Associate
with NPDC

group

Text entry

Group
Type

Group
listing

Calendar

C1

Community
Index
C2

Community
Table of
Contents
C3

Directory

C4

Discussion
Forums
C5

From 2.3.2.6.4
Add Channel to

this Page

Next
Cancel

Save
Start Over

Save Feedback Channel

Feedback
description

Feedback
question Feedback Detail

C6.1 Saved Feedback
channel C6.2

Feedback

C6

Left-Hand Nav, Content
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From 2.3.2.6.4
Add Channel to

this Page

Text entry

Cancel

Add

From 2.3.2.6.4
Add Channel to

this Page

From 2.3.2.6.4
Add Channel to

this Page

Cancel

Save

Add A New
Message

From 2.3.2.6.4
Add Channel to

this Page

Cancel

Save

Text entry

Text entry

Text entry

Text entry

Text entry

Text entry

Text entry

Cancel

Save

Add A
New Link

Text entry

Text entry

Text entry

Text entry

Text entry

Select a
Knowledge

Center

Link URL

Message

Link Text

Size of
Window

Title

Text

Link URL

Link Text

Leadership
Image URL

Image URL

Message

Link URL

Link Text

Additional
Description

From 2.3.2.6.4
Add Channel to

this Page

Cancel

Save

Add A
New Link

Text entry

Text entry

Text entry

Additional
Description

Link URL

Link Text

Group Message

C7

Knowledge
Center Table of
Contents C8

Leadership
Message
C9

Legacy Mini-
Website
C10

Links

C11
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From 2.3.2.6.4
Add Channel to

this Page

From 2.3.2.6.4
Add Channel to

this Page

Save

Next

Text entry

Text entry w/formatting tools: bold, ita lic,
underline, strikethrough, subscript, super scirpt,
numbered list, bulleted list, horizonta l rule,
insert web link, insert image, inser t document
from Collaboration Center, insert imag e from
Collboration Center

Configure

Delete

Cancel

Save

Publish

Add Question

Text entry

Text entry

Update

Cancel

Save Poll Detail

Start Over

Save Poll

Instructions

Start date

End date

Question

Version
control?Template

Require
approval
before

publishin
g?

Add Event

Poll instruc tions

Start
date

End
date

Question

No. of
responses

Responses

From 2.3.2.6.4
Add Channel to

this Page

Cancel

Save

Text entry

Text entry

No. of new docs
to display

Select
library

community

Show
subcomm unity

docs

Show
featured

documents

Show new
documents

Message text

Mini Web  Site

C12

New Documents
for Community
C13

Poll

C14

From 2.3.2.6.4
Add Channel to

this Page

Add Channel

From 2.3.2.6.4
Add Channel to

this Page

Add Channel

Select
existing
channel

Reference

C15

Reports

C16

Select
existing
channel
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From 2.3.2.6.4
Add Channel to

this Page

From 2.3.2.6.4
Add Channel to

this Page

Next

Text entry

Survey Detail
C21.1

Text entry

From 2.3.2.6.4
Add Channel to

this Page

Cancel

Save

From 2.3.2.6.4
Add Channel to

this Page

Add A File Now W izard Upload A File
Wizard1.5.8

Add Channel

Save Survey

Start Over

Instructions

Start date

End date

Add Question

Sections?

Questions

Save

Cancel

URL

Window
size

Text entry

Enter channel
name
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date

Description

End
date

Sections
?

Question

Category Response
type

Saved Survey channel
C21.2

From 2.3.2.6.4
Add Channel to

this Page

Cancel

Save

From 2.3.2.6.4
Add Channel to

this Page

Add Channel
URL

Window
size

Text entry
Enter channel

name

Sea Warr ior

C17

Single Upload

C18

Sponsored
Discussion
Threads C19
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Your
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Survey
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